

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 820706
Description: 0.5 Mile of Road Construction of Walton Road From Curtis Road To Winn, HMA surfacing, Concrete Curb & Gutter, HMA Sloped Curb, Guardrail, Drainage Structures, Pavement Markings in Sections 4 & 9, Fremont Township, Isabella County
Location: Walton Road, Isabella County Curtis Road to Winn Road
Projects(s): 820706

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$377,916.00	26.60%	0.00%
1	(03260) The Isabella Corporation	\$298,505.41	0.00%	-21.01%
2	(08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	\$309,000.42	3.51%	-18.23%
3	(08190) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	\$314,320.45	5.29%	-16.82%
4	(04476) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$326,470.61	9.36%	-13.61%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2017002	25	Sta	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
	_ Clearing, Special								
0003	2050010	750	Cyd	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.75	\$2,812.50	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	5,800	Cyd	\$6.00	\$34,800.00	\$4.75	\$27,550.00	\$3.00	\$17,400.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2050041	200	Cyd	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0006	2080012	25	Ft	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0007	2080036	825	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,237.50	\$1.50	\$1,237.50	\$1.70	\$1,402.50
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3010002	4,550	Cyd	\$15.00	\$68,250.00	\$6.50	\$29,575.00	\$8.00	\$36,400.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0009	3020016	9,085	Syd	\$8.00	\$72,680.00	\$4.50	\$40,882.50	\$4.80	\$43,608.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch								
0010	3070008	341	Syd	\$10.00	\$3,410.00	\$6.25	\$2,131.25	\$4.80	\$1,636.80
	Approach, CI I, 6 inch								
0011	3070028	315	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.25	\$1,968.75	\$5.80	\$1,827.00
	Approach, CI II, 6 inch								
0012	3070125	1,962	Syd	\$4.00	\$7,848.00	\$4.00	\$7,848.00	\$4.00	\$7,848.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch								
0013	4010012	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$478.00	\$956.00
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch								
0014	4010015	1	Ea	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$487.00	\$487.00
	Culv End Sect, 15 inch								
0015	4010018	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00
	Culv End Sect, 18 inch								
0016	4010540	48	Ft	\$43.00	\$2,064.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00
	Culv, CI E, 15 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010541 Culv, CI E, 18 inch	32	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$52.00	\$1,664.00	\$38.00	\$1,216.00
0018	4010608 Culv, CI F, 15 inch	223	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,460.00	\$27.00	\$6,021.00	\$23.00	\$5,129.00
0019	4010609 Culv, CI F, 18 inch	64	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00
0020	4010951 Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 6, 18 inch, Longit	4	Ea	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$504.00	\$2,016.00
0021	4011109 Dr Marker Post	4	Ea	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
0022	4020600 Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	420	Ft	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	\$28.50	\$11,970.00	\$32.00	\$13,440.00
0023	4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G	2	Ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
0024	4030200 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0025	4040063 Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	485	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,910.00	\$4.75	\$2,303.75	\$7.00	\$3,395.00
0026	4040073 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	100	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
0027	4040093 Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	50	Ft	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
0028	4040113 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
0029	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	97	Syd	\$8.00	\$776.00	\$6.00	\$582.00	\$5.00	\$485.00
0030	5010061 HMA Approach	53	Ton	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$131.32	\$6,959.96	\$131.32	\$6,959.96
0031	5010703 HMA, LVSP	1,115	Ton	\$55.00	\$61,325.00	\$57.83	\$64,480.45	\$57.83	\$64,480.45
0032	5017011 _ HMA Spillway	10	Syd	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$700.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	124	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,480.00	\$32.00	\$3,968.00	\$32.00	\$3,968.00
0034	8020050 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	134	Ft	\$15.00	\$2,010.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00
0035	8050010 Curb Sloped, HMA	285	Ft	\$1.50	\$427.50	\$1.00	\$285.00	\$1.00	\$285.00
0036	8070000 Guardrail, Type B	200	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
0037	8070010 Guardrail, Curved, Type B	13	Ft	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$24.00	\$312.00
0038	8070042 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	1	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
0039	8070050 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$700.00	\$700.00
0040	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	10	Ea	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$100.00
0041	8070095 Post, Mailbox	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
0042	8100371 Post, Steel, 3 lb	28	Ft	\$4.00	\$112.00	\$6.00	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$280.00
0043	8100403 Sign, Type III, Rem	1	Ea	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
0044	8100405 Sign, Type IIIB	7	Sft	\$12.00	\$84.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$20.00	\$140.00
0045	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	5,000	Ft	\$0.16	\$800.00	\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$0.15	\$750.00
0046	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,800	Ft	\$0.16	\$448.00	\$0.20	\$560.00	\$0.15	\$420.00
0047	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	5	Ea	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$91.65	\$458.25

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0048	8120013	5	Ea	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$4.70	\$23.50
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0049	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0050	8120250	50	Ea	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.98	\$799.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0051	8120251	50	Ea	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.94	\$47.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0052	8120350	162	Sft	\$4.00	\$648.00	\$2.00	\$324.00	\$3.54	\$573.48
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0053	8120351	162	Sft	\$2.00	\$324.00	\$1.00	\$162.00	\$0.24	\$38.88
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0054	8120352	53	Sft	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$3.76	\$199.28
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0055	8120353	53	Sft	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$0.24	\$12.72
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0056	8130010	20	Syd	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0057	8140005	55	Syd	\$23.00	\$1,265.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble								
0058	8160027	270	Syd	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$1.50	\$405.00	\$0.78	\$210.60
	Mulch Blanket								
0059	8160028	1,050	Syd	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$1.75	\$1,837.50	\$0.84	\$882.00
	Mulch Blanket, High Velocity								
0060	8167011	9,100	Syd	\$2.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.50	\$13,650.00	\$2.59	\$23,569.00
	_ Slope Restoration								
Bid Totals:				\$377,916.00		\$298,505.41		\$309,000.42	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2017002	25	Sta	\$540.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Clearing, Special								
0003	2050010	750	Cyd	\$3.15	\$2,362.50	\$4.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	5,800	Cyd	\$0.01	\$58.00	\$4.80	\$27,840.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2050041	200	Cyd	\$19.35	\$3,870.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0006	2080012	25	Ft	\$28.30	\$707.50	\$20.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0007	2080036	825	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,062.50	\$1.75	\$1,443.75		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3010002	4,550	Cyd	\$0.01	\$45.50	\$9.25	\$42,087.50		\$0.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0009	3020016	9,085	Syd	\$4.20	\$38,157.00	\$4.50	\$40,882.50		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch								
0010	3070008	341	Syd	\$5.60	\$1,909.60	\$6.00	\$2,046.00		\$0.00
	Approach, CI I, 6 inch								
0011	3070028	315	Syd	\$5.55	\$1,748.25	\$5.50	\$1,732.50		\$0.00
	Approach, CI II, 6 inch								
0012	3070125	1,962	Syd	\$4.00	\$7,848.00	\$3.50	\$6,867.00		\$0.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch								
0013	4010012	2	Ea	\$406.10	\$812.20	\$575.00	\$1,150.00		\$0.00
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch								
0014	4010015	1	Ea	\$483.10	\$483.10	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
	Culv End Sect, 15 inch								
0015	4010018	2	Ea	\$547.10	\$1,094.20	\$675.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00
	Culv End Sect, 18 inch								
0016	4010540	48	Ft	\$37.90	\$1,819.20	\$44.00	\$2,112.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI E, 15 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	4010541	32	Ft	\$54.00	\$1,728.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI E, 18 inch								
0018	4010608	223	Ft	\$21.40	\$4,772.20	\$23.00	\$5,129.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI F, 15 inch								
0019	4010609	64	Ft	\$23.65	\$1,513.60	\$27.00	\$1,728.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch								
0020	4010951	4	Ea	\$423.50	\$1,694.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 6, 18 inch, Longit								
0021	4011109	4	Ea	\$25.15	\$100.60	\$35.00	\$140.00		\$0.00
	Dr Marker Post								
0022	4020600	420	Ft	\$24.00	\$10,080.00	\$32.00	\$13,440.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0023	4030040	2	Ea	\$512.90	\$1,025.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G								
0024	4030200	2	Ea	\$994.90	\$1,989.80	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia								
0025	4040063	485	Ft	\$4.35	\$2,109.75	\$3.50	\$1,697.50		\$0.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch								
0026	4040073	100	Ft	\$8.90	\$890.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0027	4040093	50	Ft	\$10.35	\$517.50	\$14.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch								
0028	4040113	4	Ea	\$160.50	\$642.00	\$130.00	\$520.00		\$0.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch								
0029	5010005	97	Syd	\$7.00	\$679.00	\$4.00	\$388.00		\$0.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0030	5010061	53	Ton	\$161.00	\$8,533.00	\$131.32	\$6,959.96		\$0.00
	HMA Approach								
0031	5010703	1,115	Ton	\$79.60	\$88,754.00	\$57.83	\$64,480.45		\$0.00
	HMA, LVSP								
0032	5017011	10	Syd	\$32.20	\$322.00	\$70.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA Spillway								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0033	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	124	Ft	\$33.45	\$4,147.80	\$32.00	\$3,968.00		\$0.00
0034	8020050 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	134	Ft	\$33.45	\$4,482.30	\$32.00	\$4,288.00		\$0.00
0035	8050010 Curb Sloped, HMA	285	Ft	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$285.00		\$0.00
0036	8070000 Guardrail, Type B	200	Ft	\$21.15	\$4,230.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00
0037	8070010 Guardrail, Curved, Type B	13	Ft	\$24.15	\$313.95	\$24.00	\$312.00		\$0.00
0038	8070042 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	1	Ea	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
0039	8070050 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	1	Ea	\$704.40	\$704.40	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
0040	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	10	Ea	\$10.05	\$100.50	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
0041	8070095 Post, Mailbox	2	Ea	\$100.60	\$201.20	\$55.00	\$110.00		\$0.00
0042	8100371 Post, Steel, 3 lb	28	Ft	\$10.05	\$281.40	\$5.85	\$163.80		\$0.00
0043	8100403 Sign, Type III, Rem	1	Ea	\$45.30	\$45.30	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$0.00
0044	8100405 Sign, Type IIIB	7	Sft	\$20.10	\$140.70	\$15.50	\$108.50		\$0.00
0045	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	5,000	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$0.15	\$750.00		\$0.00
0046	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,800	Ft	\$0.20	\$560.00	\$0.15	\$420.00		\$0.00
0047	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	5	Ea	\$92.20	\$461.00	\$85.00	\$425.00		\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0048	8120013	5	Ea	\$4.75	\$23.75	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0049	8120170	1	LSUM	\$27,230.00	\$27,230.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0050	8120250	50	Ea	\$16.10	\$805.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0051	8120251	50	Ea	\$0.95	\$47.50	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0052	8120350	162	Sft	\$3.55	\$575.10	\$2.95	\$477.90		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0053	8120351	162	Sft	\$0.24	\$38.88	\$0.10	\$16.20		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0054	8120352	53	Sft	\$3.80	\$201.40	\$3.25	\$172.25		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0055	8120353	53	Sft	\$0.24	\$12.72	\$0.10	\$5.30		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0056	8130010	20	Syd	\$85.25	\$1,705.00	\$45.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0057	8140005	55	Syd	\$61.55	\$3,385.25	\$35.00	\$1,925.00		\$0.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble								
0058	8160027	270	Syd	\$1.30	\$351.00	\$1.10	\$297.00		\$0.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0059	8160028	1,050	Syd	\$1.45	\$1,522.50	\$1.15	\$1,207.50		\$0.00
	Mulch Blanket, High Velocity								
0060	8167011	9,100	Syd	\$3.40	\$30,940.00	\$1.55	\$14,105.00		\$0.00
	_ Slope Restoration								
Bid Totals:					\$314,320.45		\$326,470.61		